Pay Group - Current

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
FINANCE

FINANCE

FINANCE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

Job Title - Current

PERMIT CLERK |
SECRETARY Il

BUILDING OFFICIAL
DEPUTY DIRECTOR CED

CED DIRECTOR

ACCOUNT CLERK II

ASSISTANT TO THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

RECORDS SUPERVISOR

DETECTIVE

CODE ENFORCEMENT
PROPERTY/EVIDENCE TECH
DIGITAL FORENSICS ANALYST

POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
DETECTIVE

POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER

B2 Ve ¥ R V2 V2 V2 RV R V2 S V2 S Vo S Vo S VA S V2 S V2 S Vo S Vo S V2 SR V2 S Vo S V2 S Vo R "2 T Vo SR Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo R V2 SR V23

Village of Bensenville

FY 2023

Public Act 97-0609

_Base Salary

61,888.00
65,657.00
74,905.00
84,400.00
126,600.00
65,657.00
94,882.00
146,555.00
71,994.00
112,102.00
80,047.00
75,637.00
81,342.00
85,009.00
85,009.00
85,009.00
92,842.00
92,842.00
85,009.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
112,102.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
108,837.00

B2 Vo S Vo R 72 I Vo R Vo S Vo S ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ R "2 R ¥ S Vo S ¥ S ¥ o eV R 72 I V2 S Vs S ¥ o eV R V2 S Vs S ¥ s RV R "2 T V2 S Ve 8

Health insurance

20,002.00
17,269.00
26,725.00
9,310.00
14,705.00
19,038.00
9,310.00
9,310.00
19,038.00
20,002.00
9,310.00
20,002.00
20,002.00
9,310.00
9,310.00
9,310.00
9,310.00
9,310.00
7,246.00
26,725.00
9,310.00
9,310.00
19,038.00
13,349.00
20,002.00
26,725.00
466.00
25,818.00
466.00

“wv» »n n »n n n n n n v ; nm e’’’

ota

81,890.00
82,926.00
101,630.00
93,710.00
141,305.00
84,695.00
104,192.00
155,865.00
91,032.00
132,104.00
89,357.00
95,639.00
101,344.00
94,319.00
94,319.00
94,319.00
102,152.00
102,152.00
92,255.00
135,562.00
118,147.00
118,147.00
127,875.00
122,186.00
132,104.00
135,562.00
109,303.00
134,655.00
109,303.00

Vacation

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
20
15
10
10
10
10
10
10
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
10
15

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS

POLICE OFFICER
DETECTIVE SERGEANT
DETECTIVE

SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
DETECTIVE

SERGEANT

DEPUTY CHIEF

POLICE SERGEANT
SERGEANT

POLICE CHIEF

DEPUTY CHIEF

ADMIN. AIDE TO PUBLIC SAF. DIR
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
MANAGEMENT ANALYST
TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN |
PRETREATMENT COORDINATOR
ENGINEERING TECH Il
TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN I
TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN 1l
TECHNICIAN Il

CREW LEADER
TECHNICIAN I
TECHNICIAN I
TECHNICIAN 1l
WASTEWATER CREW LEADER
TECHNICIAN Il
TECHNICIAN I

R V2T V2 S V2 SRR V2 S V2 S Vs S V2 S V2 S Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo S V2 S Vo S V2 SR Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo R Vo SR Vo S V2 V2 R "2 B V2 S Vo S Vo B V2 S "2 . V2 N Vo R V2 S V2 S Vo S V2

108,837.00
129,591.00
112,102.00
125,816.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
108,837.00
112,102.00
125,816.00
147,892.00
125,816.00
117,656.00
163,999.00
147,892.00
63,724.00
80,613.00
80,613.00
68,492.00
62,064.00
67,833.00
67,833.00
91,241.00
74,057.00
74,429.00
74,429.00
78,830.00
83,631.00
83,631.00
88,648.00
83,560.00
83,631.00
83,631.00
92,410.00
88,648.00
86,406.00

“v n v n n n n n n n ;T ;" ;s n B BN B ;6 NN n

20,002.00
7,246.00
20,002.00
20,002.00
9,310.00
20,002.00
13,349.00
26,725.00
19,038.00
26,725.00
7,246.00
466.00
17,269.00
466.00
19,038.00
7,246.00
14,705.00
14,705.00
26,725.00
20,002.00
19,038.00
26,725.00
26,725.00
9,310.00
26,725.00
9,310.00
17,269.00
20,002.00
20,002.00
9,310.00
20,002.00
26,725.00
9,310.00
20,002.00
13,349.00

“wv n n n n n n n n ;T ;T ;NN D

128,839.00
136,837.00
132,104.00
145,818.00
118,147.00
128,839.00
122,186.00
135,562.00
131,140.00
152,541.00
155,138.00
126,282.00
134,925.00
163,999.00
148,358.00
82,762.00
87,859.00
95,318.00
83,197.00
88,789.00
87,835.00
86,871.00
117,966.00
100,782.00
83,739.00
101,154.00
88,140.00
100,900.00
103,633.00
108,650.00
92,870.00
103,633.00
110,356.00
101,720.00
108,650.00
99,755.00

15
20
15
15
15
15
20
15
15
20
20
20
15
15
20
20
10
10
15
10
10
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
20

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
RECREATION
RECREATION
RECREATION
RECREATION
RECREATION
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER

TECHNICIAN I

CREW LEADER

LEAD PLANT OPERATOR

VILLAGE ENGINEER

OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENDENT
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
SUPERINTENDENT OF ICE ARENAS
DIRECTOR OF RECREATION

FIGURE SKATE DIRECTOR

AQUATICS DEPT MANAGER
FACILITY OPERATIONS MANAGER
MULTI-MEDIA SPECIALIST

DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
MULTIMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR
VILLAGE MANAGER

RV Vo SV Y VR V2 S Vo S Vo S Ve SV R V2 S V2 S V2 S V2 S 72 I V2 S Vo S Vo 3

83,631.00
88,648.00
107,610.00
127,374.00
132,912.00
175,354.00
118,624.00
135,000.00
76,636.00
58,639.00
67,548.00
70,685.00
76,432.00
79,715.00
100,000.00
97,893.00
97,968.00
206,492.00

“v n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

19,038.00
26,725.00
12,726.63
26,725.00
26,725.00
466.00
20,002.00
26,725.00
14,705.00
26,725.00
20,002.00
7,246.00
25,818.00
9,310.00
26,725.00
19,038.00
7,246.00
26,725.00

“v n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n

102,669.00
115,373.00
120,336.63
154,099.00
159,637.00
175,820.00
138,626.00
161,725.00

91,341.00

85,364.00

87,550.00

77,931.00
102,250.00

89,025.00
126,725.00
116,931.00
105,214.00
233,217.00

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
20
15
15
15
15

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



