

Village of Bensenville

FY 2023

Public Act 97-0609

<u>Pay Group - Current</u>	<u>Job Title - Current</u>		<u>Base Salary</u>		<u>Health insurance</u>		<u>Total</u>	<u>Vacation</u>	<u>Sick</u>
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	PERMIT CLERK I		\$ 61,888.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	81,890.00	15	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	SECRETARY II		\$ 65,657.00	\$	17,269.00	\$	82,926.00	15	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	BUILDING OFFICIAL		\$ 74,905.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	101,630.00	15	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	DEPUTY DIRECTOR CED		\$ 84,400.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	93,710.00	15	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	CED DIRECTOR		\$ 126,600.00	\$	14,705.00	\$	141,305.00	15	12
FINANCE	ACCOUNT CLERK II		\$ 65,657.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	84,695.00	15	12
FINANCE	ASSISTANT TO THE FINANCE DIRECTOR		\$ 94,882.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	104,192.00	15	12
FINANCE	DIRECTOR OF FINANCE		\$ 146,555.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	155,865.00	15	12
POLICE	RECORDS SUPERVISOR		\$ 71,994.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	91,032.00	10	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE		\$ 112,102.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	132,104.00	15	12
POLICE	CODE ENFORCEMENT		\$ 80,047.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	89,357.00	15	12
POLICE	PROPERTY/EVIDENCE TECH		\$ 75,637.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	95,639.00	20	12
POLICE	DIGITAL FORENSICS ANALYST		\$ 81,342.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	101,344.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 85,009.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	94,319.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 85,009.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	94,319.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 85,009.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	94,319.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 92,842.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	102,152.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 92,842.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	102,152.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 85,009.00	\$	7,246.00	\$	92,255.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	135,562.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	118,147.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	118,147.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	127,875.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	13,349.00	\$	122,186.00	15	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE		\$ 112,102.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	132,104.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	135,562.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	466.00	\$	109,303.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	25,818.00	\$	134,655.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER		\$ 108,837.00	\$	466.00	\$	109,303.00	15	12

POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$	108,837.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	128,839.00	15	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE SERGEANT	\$	129,591.00	\$	7,246.00	\$	136,837.00	20	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE	\$	112,102.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	132,104.00	15	12
POLICE	SERGEANT	\$	125,816.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	145,818.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$	108,837.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	118,147.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$	108,837.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	128,839.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$	108,837.00	\$	13,349.00	\$	122,186.00	20	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$	108,837.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	135,562.00	15	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE	\$	112,102.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	131,140.00	15	12
POLICE	SERGEANT	\$	125,816.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	152,541.00	20	12
POLICE	DEPUTY CHIEF	\$	147,892.00	\$	7,246.00	\$	155,138.00	20	12
POLICE	POLICE SERGEANT	\$	125,816.00	\$	466.00	\$	126,282.00	20	12
POLICE	SERGEANT	\$	117,656.00	\$	17,269.00	\$	134,925.00	15	12
POLICE	POLICE CHIEF	\$	163,999.00	\$	-	\$	163,999.00	15	12
POLICE	DEPUTY CHIEF	\$	147,892.00	\$	466.00	\$	148,358.00	20	12
POLICE	ADMIN. AIDE TO PUBLIC SAF. DIR	\$	63,724.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	82,762.00	20	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$	80,613.00	\$	7,246.00	\$	87,859.00	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$	80,613.00	\$	14,705.00	\$	95,318.00	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	MANAGEMENT ANALYST	\$	68,492.00	\$	14,705.00	\$	83,197.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$	62,064.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	88,789.00	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$	67,833.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	87,835.00	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$	67,833.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	86,871.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	PRETREATMENT COORDINATOR	\$	91,241.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	117,966.00	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	ENGINEERING TECH II	\$	74,057.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	100,782.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$	74,429.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	83,739.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	74,429.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	101,154.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$	78,830.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	88,140.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	83,631.00	\$	17,269.00	\$	100,900.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	83,631.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	103,633.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	CREW LEADER	\$	88,648.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	108,650.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	83,560.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	92,870.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	83,631.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	103,633.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	83,631.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	110,356.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	WASTEWATER CREW LEADER	\$	92,410.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	101,720.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	88,648.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	108,650.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	86,406.00	\$	13,349.00	\$	99,755.00	20	12

PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$	83,631.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	102,669.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	CREW LEADER	\$	88,648.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	115,373.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	LEAD PLANT OPERATOR	\$	107,610.00	\$	12,726.63	\$	120,336.63	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	VILLAGE ENGINEER	\$	127,374.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	154,099.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT	\$	132,912.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	159,637.00	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$	175,354.00	\$	466.00	\$	175,820.00	15	12
RECREATION	SUPERINTENDENT OF ICE ARENAS	\$	118,624.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	138,626.00	15	12
RECREATION	DIRECTOR OF RECREATION	\$	135,000.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	161,725.00	15	12
RECREATION	FIGURE SKATE DIRECTOR	\$	76,636.00	\$	14,705.00	\$	91,341.00	15	12
RECREATION	AQUATICS DEPT MANAGER	\$	58,639.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	85,364.00	15	12
RECREATION	FACILITY OPERATIONS MANAGER	\$	67,548.00	\$	20,002.00	\$	87,550.00	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	MULTI-MEDIA SPECIALIST	\$	70,685.00	\$	7,246.00	\$	77,931.00	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK	\$	76,432.00	\$	25,818.00	\$	102,250.00	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	\$	79,715.00	\$	9,310.00	\$	89,025.00	20	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER	\$	100,000.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	126,725.00	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	\$	97,893.00	\$	19,038.00	\$	116,931.00	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	MULTIMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR	\$	97,968.00	\$	7,246.00	\$	105,214.00	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	VILLAGE MANAGER	\$	206,492.00	\$	26,725.00	\$	233,217.00	15	12